

April 19, 2024

RE: Call for Candidates – Open Meadowwood HOA Board Position

Dear Homeowner(s),

As of April 12, 2024, there is an open Director position. The Board of Directors intends to appoint a member to this open position at the May 15, 2024, Board of Directors meeting. This open Director position expires at the end of 2024.

Three primary responsibilities of the HOA's Board of Directors are: to conduct the financial business of the HOA, ensure common areas/elements of the HOA are maintained and ensure compliance with governing documents. If you are interested in serving your HOA community, please complete and return the enclosed nomination form to Rockwood Property Management by **Friday, May 3**rd, **2024**.

Please contact Rockwood Property Management by any means listed below with questions. Thank you for your continued support.

In partnership,

Meadowwood Homeowner's Association c/o Rockwood Property Management

PHONE: (509) 321-5921

EMAIL: contact@meadowwoodhoa.com



2024 Board of Directors Candidate Nomination Form

Please complete this form and mail or deliver to Meadowwood HOA, 1421 N Meadowwood Ln Suite 200, Liberty Lake WA 99019 by Friday, May 3rd, 2024. A drop box is located on the NE side of the building for secure after-hours delivery. Nominations may also be sent by emailing the requested information to contact@meadowwoodhoa.com.

Nomination Submitted by (print your name):	
Candidate's Name:	Phone No:
Candidate's Address:	
Candidate Biography:	

Self-nominations are encouraged! Please include any information pertinent to your Board of Directors nomination.

Thank you for your interest in serving MeadowWood HOA!